Enter Into A Premier Maintained Application (Pma) Maintenance Agreement 

With Microsoft Corporation To Support And Maintain The Second Generation Early 

Warning System For The Oakland Police Department For A Total Estimated 

Three-Year Cost Not To Exceed One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 

($1,220,000) Of Which: A) The First Year Cost Of The Pma Will Be Three Hundred 

Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred And Forty-Four Dollars ($384,644) To Be 

Appropriated From Already Budgeted Funds, And B) Years Two And Three Costs Of 

The Pma Will Not Exceed Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Three Hundred 

Fifty-Six Dollars ($856,356) To Be Funded Via The Oakland Police Department 

Operations And Maintenance (O&M) Budget To Be Finalized And Brought To The City

[...]

Development Committee to be heard 6/28/2016

3) An Ordinance Authorizing the City Administrator, Without Returning To Council,  To 

Negotiate And Execute Agreements And Related Documents, To Secure Interim 

Bridge Funding in an amount not to exceed Fifty-three Million, Two-Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($53,200,000) To Meet Critical Cash Flow Needs for the 

Completion of Construction of the City’s Public Improvement Obligations at the 

Former Oakland Army Base (“BASE”), Which Options Could Include, Among Other 

Alternatives: (1) Obtaining Loan(s) Secured by City-Owned Land at the Base or An